STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 8373 Order No. R-7731

APPLICATION OF HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8 a.m. on October 17, 1984, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Gilbert P. Quintana.

NOW, on this <u>6th</u> day of December, 1984, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 8373 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinable designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

R. L. STAMETS, Director



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

. . .

4 2 14

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 8373 <u>De Novo</u> Order No. R-7731-A

APPLICATION OF HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 12, 1984, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission".

NOW, on this <u>4th</u> day of January, 198⁵, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the testimony presented and the exhibits received at said hearing, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 8373 is hereby dismissed.

-2-Case No. 8373 <u>De Novo</u> Order No. R-7731-A

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JIM BACA, Member

I Rel

ED KELLEY, Member

Unn

R. L. STAMETS, Chairman and Secretary

SEAL